

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	RES39389	Version:	1	Name:	Purchase Resolution - West Company, Inc.		
Туре:	Resolution			Status:	Adopted		
File created:	2/10/2016			In control:	City Council		
On agenda:	2/23/2016			Final action:	2/23/2016		
Title:	A resolution authorizing an increase to the contract with West Company, Inc., in the amount of \$200,000.00, for a cumulative total of \$2,123,636.63, sales tax not applicable, budgeted from the Transportation Capital Fund, for improving the surfaces of the Schuster Parkway Bridge and Union Avenue Viaduct - Specification No. PW14-0552F. [Chris E. Larson, P.E., Engineering Division Manager; Kurtis D. Kingsolver, P.E., Director, Public Works]						
	Bridge and U Specification [Chris E. Lars	nion Avenue No. PW14-0 son, P.E., En	Viad 552F ginee	uct - ering Division Ma	nager;		
Sponsors:	Bridge and U Specification [Chris E. Lars	nion Avenue No. PW14-0 son, P.E., En	Viad 552F ginee	uct - ering Division Ma	nager;		
Sponsors: Indexes:	Bridge and U Specification [Chris E. Lars	nion Avenue No. PW14-0 son, P.E., En	Viad 552F ginee	uct - ering Division Ma	nager;		
•	Bridge and U Specification [Chris E. Lars	nion Avenue No. PW14-0 son, P.E., En	Viad 552F ginee	uct - ering Division Ma	nager;		

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
2/23/2016	1	City Council	adopted	Pass

A resolution authorizing an increase to the contract with West Company, Inc.,

in the amount of \$200,000.00, for a cumulative total of \$2,123,636.63, sales tax not applicable, budgeted from the Transportation Capital Fund, for improving the surfaces of the Schuster Parkway Bridge and Union Avenue Viaduct -

Specification No. PW14-0552F.

[Chris E. Larson, P.E., Engineering Division Manager;

Kurtis D. Kingsolver, P.E., Director, Public Works]